
08WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER  4, 2023

CAMPUScampus

• 39  students 
secured a percentile 
of 100% with GPA 4

• 7 Students 7A*

• 60 % secured A*, A & B

• 100% Pass

• A*-300,A-304 & B-297

TDT | Manama

Students at Al Noor Inter-
national School in Bahrain 

are celebrating their exempla-
ry IGCSE results, with 60% of 
all students achieving A*, A, 
or B in the Cambridge IGCSE 
examinations held in June  
2023.

The school continues to set a 

benchmark and remains a leader 
in the field of education in the 
Kingdom of Bahrain. 

In almost all the subjects, 
the school averages for the 
students securing Grades A*, 
A, B & C which are well above 
the respective world averag-
es. Around 79% of IGCSE stu-
dents secured grades between 
A* to C indicating excellent  

performance. 
The school appreciated the 

dedication of the students and 
the cooperation from the par-
ents which made the result an 
achievable target. 

The result serves as confirma-
tion that Al Noor International 
School students have a distinct 
advantage resulting from the 
school’s focus on excellence and 

the holistic development of each 
individual student, the school 
said in a statement.

The Chairman of the School, 
Ali Hasan said, “I am delighted 
with these world class results.  
They reflect the efforts of every-
one to continually improve the 
school and achieve our vision 
and mission.  We are a school 
with a difference and I am proud 

of the difference that we make 
to the lives of so many young 
people and the life chances that 
we create.”

Dr. Muhammad Mashood, the 
school Director, congratulated 
the students saying, “These re-
sults demonstrate the positive 
impact of our focus on academ-
ic management and students’ 
performance. We have a clear 

trend of improvement and look 
forward to see this continue in 
the future.” 

The Acting Principal, Ab-
dulHakeem Abdulrahman Al-
shaer, praised the outstanding 
results obtained by the IGCSE 
students and mentioned the 
school’s achievements during 
the course of the past academic  
year.  

Secured 7A*
1. Farhan Akhtar
2. Fatima Mansoor Syed Mansoor Iftikhar 

I.Alam
3. Harini Kamalarajan
4. Muhammad  Bilal
5. Muhammad  Waleed
6. Rahavi  Elanthiraiyan
7. Mohamed Mahmoud Abouelkhair 

Sedahmed     

Secured 6A* 1A 
1. Amal Mohamed Abdulraheem Ali Daif
2. Lithesha  Elangesan

3. Shanzay Malik
4. Haneen Aqeel A.Redha Jaafar Ali 

Almebad        

Secured 6A*
1. Jody Sherif Mahmoud Fathallah Showeil
2. Nour Hussein Abousabe Hassan 

Abdelhafez
3. Omar Samer Hasan Awwad
4. Ali  Talib Ali Jassim Buhusayyen
5. Youssef Shokry  Mosaad Rady Mosaad  

Secured 5A* 2A 
1. Chaleka Oneli Ranaweera Aracchige
2. Limar  Boukly Hasan

3. Omar Hany Mohamed Mostafa Eltahawy
4. Muhammad Faisal Shaikh
5. Vincent Giovan Sioson Pajarillo 
6. Reem Mahmoud Fouad Ahmed Mansour
7. Tejaswi  Kumar  

Secured 5A* 1A 
1. Ahmed Tamer  Abdrabu Mohamed 

Abdrabu Shahin
2. Muhammad  Saadan        

Secured 4A* 3A 
1. Aminah Mushtaq Quadir
2. Ritaj Magdy Abdelhamid Mahmoud 

Abouelnasr  

Secured 4A* 2A
1. Mohammad Mahtab  Bin Mohsin Mahir  

Secured 3A* 4A
1. Minal  Tahir   

Secured 3A* 3A
1. Marwan Hamed Hamed Taha Mohamed 

Elboghdady   

Secured 2A* 5A
1   Marwan Mansour Anwar Mohamed
2. Marwan Mohammed Mohammed 

Abdelfattah    

Secured 2A* 4A
1. Bryce Patrick Mercado Magdaong
2. Maria Uzair Paracha
3. Subhan Imtiaz
4. Hana Angela Revillo Young            

Secured 1A* 6A
1. Marwa Abdalla Elmezughi   

Secured 1A* 5A 
1. Amna  Hussain
2. Parishey Malik    

FARHAN AKHTAR AMAL MOHAMED 
ABDULRAHEEM ALI DAIF

RAHAVI  ELANTHIRAIYAN MOHAMED MAHMOUD 
ABOUELKHAIR SEDAHMED

MUHAMMAD  WALEEDMUHAMMAD  BILALHARINI KAMALARAJANFATIMA  MANSOOR SYED 
MANSOOR IFTIKHAR I.ALAM

SHANZAY MALIK HANEEN AQEEL A.RIDHA 
JAAFAR ALI ALMEBAD

JODY SHERIF MAHMOUD 
FATHALLAH SHOWEIL

NOUR HUSSEIN ABOUSABE 
HASSAN ABDELHAFEZ

ALI TALIB ALI JASSIM 
BUHUSAYYEN

OMAR SAMER HASAN AWWAD YOUSSEF SHOKRY MOSAAD 
RADY MOSAAD

LITHESHA  ELANGESAN

CHALEKA ONELI RANAWEERA 
ARACCHIGE

AHMED TAMERREEM MAHMOUD FOUAD 
AHMED MANSOUR

TEJASWI KUMARVINCENT GIOVAN SIOSON 
PAJARILLO

MUHAMMAD FAISAL SHAIKHOMAR HANY MOHAMED 
MOSTAFA ELTAHAWY

LIMAR  BOUKLY HASAN

AMINAH MUSHTAQ QUADIR RITAJ MAGDY ABDELHAMID 
MAHMOUD ABOUELNASR

MOHAMMAD MAHTAB  BIN 
MOHSIN MAHIR

MINAL TAHIR MARWAN MANSOUR ANWAR 
MOHAMED

MARWAN HAMED HAMED TAHA 
MOHAMED ELBOGHDADY

MARWAN MOHAMMED 
MOHAMMED ABDELFATTAH

MUHAMMAD SAADAN

BRYCE PATRICK MERCADO 
MAGDAONG

AMNA  HUSSAIN PARISHEY MALIKMARWA ABDALLA 
ELMEZUGHI

HANA ANGELA REVILLO 
YOUNG

SUBHAN IMTIAZMARIA UZAIR PARACHA

Al Noor celebrates high 
attainment in Cambridge exams


